following manner. 

i. Unrestricted General Fund (Fund 01) Balance will be allocated with 78% 
allocated to SMUSD and 22% allocated to MUSD. 

(1) If the 22% allocation of Unrestricted General Fund Balance to 
MUSD results in a MUSD fund balance of less than seven million 
five hundred thousand dollars ($7,500,000), an additional allocation 
will be provided to MUSD in the amount of seven million five 
hundred thousand dollars ($7,500,000) less the amount allocated to 
MUSD under Section 8.f.i. which shall be repaid to SMUSD as 
described in Section 9 of the Revenue Sharing Agreement. 

ii. Restricted General Fund (Fund 01) Balance will be allocated 
proportionately based on the location of the students generating the funds.